-OP \$240.00 11256

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/24/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APOLLO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC	07/22/2008
APOLLO ENTERPRISE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC	07/22/2008
APOLLO ENTERPRISE GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	07/22/2008
APOLLO ENTERPRISE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC	07/22/2008
APOLLO ENTERPRISE TELECOM SOLUTIONS, LLC	07/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APOLLO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	2111 Business Center Drive	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11256404	
Application Number:	11256405	
Application Number:	11256406	
Application Number:	11372588	
Application Number:	11372767	
Application Number:	11372850	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4012734446

PATENT REEL: 022459 FRAME: 0651

500819106

Email: clm@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Holmes, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Florr

Address Line 4: Providence,, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MORIAH/APPOLLOENTERPRISES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie McFadden

Total Attachments: 5

source=I AES Delaware Sec of State Acknowldegement of Merger#page1.tif source=I AES Delaware Sec of State Acknowldegement of Merger#page2.tif source=I AES Delaware Sec of State Acknowldegement of Merger#page3.tif source=I AES Delaware Sec of State Acknowldegement of Merger#page4.tif source=I AES Delaware Sec of State Acknowldegement of Merger#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022459 FRAME: 0652

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"APOLLO ENTERPRISE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"APOLLO ENTERPRISE GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"APOLLO ENTERPRISE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"APOLLO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"APOLLO ENTERPRISE TELECOM SOLUTIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "APOLLO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "APOLLO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 7:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4576683 8100M

080816643

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6751863

DATE: 07-25-08

PATENT REEL: 022459 FRAME: 0653

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:52 PM 07/24/2008 FILED 07:48 PM 07/24/2008 SRV 080816643 - 4576683 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

APOLLO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company,

APOLLO ENTERPRISE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company,

APOLLO ENTERPRISE GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company,

APOLLO ENTERPRISE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, and

APOLLO ENTERPRISE TELECOM SOLUTIONS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company,

INTO

APOLLO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC. a Delaware corporation

Each of Apollo Enterprise Solutions, LLC (the "AES"), a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Apollo Enterprise Financial Solutions, LLC (the "AEFS"), a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Apollo Enterprise Government Solutions, LLC (the "AEGS"), a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Apollo Enterprise Healthcare Solutions, LLC (the "AEHS"), a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Apollo Enterprise Telecom Solutions, LLC (the "AETS"), a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, and Apollo Enterprise Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name, state of domicile and state of formation or organization of each of AES, AEFS, AEGS, AEHS, AETS and the Corporation (such entities being all of the domestic limited liability companies and other business entities which are to merge or consolidate (the "Constituent Entities")) is as follows:

US1DOCS 6668105v1

PATENT

REEL: 022459 FRAME: 0654

Name Apollo Enterprise Solutions, LLC	State of Domicile Delaware	State of Formation or Organization Delaware
Apollo Enterprise Financial Solutions, LLC	Delaware	Delaware
Apollo Enterprise Government Solutions, LLC	Delaware	Delaware
Apollo Enterprise Healthcare Solutions, LLC	Delaware	Delaware
Apollo Enterprise Telecom Solutions, LLC	Delaware	Delaware
Apollo Enterprise Solutions, Inc.	Delaware	Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Subsection (c) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Subsection (c) of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Apollo Enterprise Solutions, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 2111 Business Center Drive, Suite 204, Irvine, CA 92612.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company or any person having an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing of the same with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of AES, AEFS, AEGS, AEHS and AETS has caused this Certificate to be executed by its Manager as an authorized person, and the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by its President and attested by its Secretary, this 22nd day of July, 2008.

APOLLO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: Apollo Management Services, Inc., its Manager

Name: G. Christopher Darey

Title: President

APOLLO ENTERPRISE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: Apollo Management Services, Inc., its Manager

By: A state of Christopher Invey

Title: President

APOLLO ENTERPRISE GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: Apollo Management Services, Inc., its Manager

Name: G. Christopher Imrey

Title: President

APOLLO ENTERPRISE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: Apollo Management Services, Inc., its Manager

By: A stopper Imrey

Title: President

APOLLO ENTERPRISE TELECOM SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: Apollo Management Services, Inc., its Manager

Name: G. Christopher Imrey

Title: President

- 3 -

REEL: 022459 FRAME: 0656

APOLLO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LAC-

By:

G. Christopher Imiey

President & CEO

-4-

USTDOCS 6668 (ffsv)

RECORDED: 03/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 022459 FRAME: 0657